

BID OPENING DATE 11/01/00
 CONTRACT NUMBER 02-371104
 LOCATION 02-SIS-5-R52.8/R68.1

IN SISKIYOU COUNTY AT VARIOUS
 LOCATIONS FROM 2.6 KM NORTH OF
 SHASTA RIVER BRIDGE TO 0.3 KM SOUTH
 OF HILT ROAD OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1
 11/07/00
 CONTRACT CODE 'F'
 16 CONTRACT ITEMS

INSTALL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 12 FUND TOTAL HB4N 470,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 30
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3 ENGINEERS EST 267,092.00 AMOUNT OVER 121,868.00 PERCENT OVER EST 45.63

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	388,960.00	3	J F SHEA CO INC 530 246-4292 CC PREF CLAIMED 00177061 P O BOX 494519 REDDING CA 96049-4519 FAX 530 246-9940
2	463,950.00	2	ROBERT J FRANK CONSTRUCTION 530 222-1408 SB PREF CLAIMED INC 00520207 2806 TARMAC ROAD FAX 530 222-1429 BID IS OVER SBP REDDING CA 96003 PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	474,060.10	1	NORTHERN INDUSTRIAL ELECTRIC 530 246-2366 SB PREF CLAIMED 00291649 2435 RADIO LANE FAX 530 246-2368 BID IS OVER SBP REDDING CA 96001 PREFERENCE LIMITS

02-371104
02-SIS-5-R5
11/01/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 2
11/07/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS

DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED

03 APEX FENCE COMPANY
 ANDERSON CA
 TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC
 IGO CA

ITEMS 10 THRU 13

ITEMS 14 THRU 16 (PARTIAL)

02-371104
02-SIS-5-R5
11/01/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 3
11/07/00

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	DAN MOODY CONSTRUCTION 7601 AMBROSE WAY SACRAMENTO CA 95831 TERRY HANSEN ELECTRIC P O BOX 112 IGO CA 96047	TRAFFIC CONTROL (PARTIAL) ITEMS 14 THRU 16
01	APEX FENCE P O BOX 545 ANDERSON CA 96007 HUTCHING PAVING AND ENGINEERING 16424 CLEAR CREEK ROAD REDDING CA 96001 HUTCHINS PAVING AND ENGINEERING 16424 CLEAR CREEK ROAD REDDING CA 96001 TRAFFIC SOLUTIONS 2205 HILLTOP DRIVE REDDING CA 96002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND TERMINAL SYSTEMS ASPHALT CONCRETE ROADWAY EXCAVATION, CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND TRAFFIC CONTROL

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	3,100.00*	3,100.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	19,000.00*	19,000.00
3	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	M3	390	43.00	16,770.00
4	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	M3	440	58.00	25,520.00
5	390101	ASPHALT CONCRETE	TONN	515	82.00	42,230.00
6	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	M2	1,595	11.00	17,545.00
7 (S)	560219	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)	KG	5,085	1.00	5,085.00
8 (S)	561009	920 MM CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	M	5.5	2,400.00	13,200.00
9 (SF)	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	4.8	1,500.00	7,200.00
10 (S)	832001	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	38	220.00	8,360.00
11 (S)	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
12 (S)	839566	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE CAT)	EA	2	6,600.00	13,200.00
13 (S)	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	5	950.00	4,750.00
14	860520	HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	66,000.00*	66,000.00
15	860530	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	46,000.00*	46,000.00
16	860930	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00*	95,000.00
					TOTAL	388,960.00

02-371104
02-SIS-5-R5
11/01/00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 5
11/07/00

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00*	4000.00	3,908.00*	3908.00
2	20,000.00*	20000.00	35,731.00*	35731.00
3	47.00	18330.00	63.00	24570.00
4	66.00	29040.00	84.00	36960.00
5	100.00	51500.00	63.00	32445.00
6	10.00	15950.00	18.00	28710.00
7	8.00	40680.00	1.26	6407.10
8	2,500.00	13750.00	2,690.00	14795.00
9	2,000.00	9600.00	850.00	4080.00
10	200.00	7600.00	198.00	7524.00
11	3,500.00	7000.00	2,750.00	5500.00
12	6,500.00	13000.00	6,000.00	12000.00
13	1,300.00	6500.00	880.00	4400.00
14	70,000.00*	70000.00	42,099.00*	42099.00
15	47,000.00*	47000.00	39,381.00*	39381.00
16	110,000.00*	110000.00	175,550.00*	175550.00
TOT		463,950.00		474,060.10